

PS&E JOB NO : 14A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008577 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4388
 HWY : SR 000,099
 TITLE : SR 99
 AIRPORT ROAD INTERSECTION
 TRANSIT QUEUE BYPASS & SAFETY
 14A001
 PROJECT : CMAQ-0099(125)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 98402-1405
 TACOMA WA 984011093 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 21.20 % | | 66.76 % | |
| | | | 34,780.00 | 42,153.00 | 7,373.00 | 58,000.00 | 23,220.00 | |
| 2 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -10.82 % | | 25.00 % | |
| | | | 20,000.00 | 17,837.00 | -2,163.00 | 25,000.00 | 5,000.00 | |
| 3 | REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT | | | | | | | |
| | 70.0000 | S.Y. | 9.0000 | 24.4200 | 171.33 % | 44.0000 | 388.89 % | |
| | | | 630.00 | 1,709.40 | 1,079.40 | 3,080.00 | 2,450.00 | |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | | | | | | | |
| | 55.0000 | S.Y. | 50.0000 | 38.4400 | -23.12 % | 150.0000 | 200.00 % | |
| | | | 2,750.00 | 2,114.20 | -635.80 | 8,250.00 | 5,500.00 | |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | | | | | | | |
| | 40.0000 | TON | 45.0000 | 50.4800 | 12.18 % | 150.0000 | 233.33 % | |
| | | | 1,800.00 | 2,019.20 | 219.20 | 6,000.00 | 4,200.00 | |
| LIQUID ASPHALT | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 60.00 | 60.00 | | 60.00 | | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | | | | | | | |
| | 210.0000 | S.Y. | 16.0000 | 28.8100 | 80.06 % | 31.0000 | 93.75 % | |
| | | | 3,360.00 | 6,050.10 | 2,690.10 | 6,510.00 | 3,150.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 14A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008577 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4388
 HWY : SR 000,099
 TITLE : SR 99
 AIRPORT ROAD INTERSECTION
 TRANSIT QUEUE BYPASS & SAFETY
 14A001
 PROJECT : CMAQ-0099(125)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 98402-1405
 TACOMA WA 984011093 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 | TON | 315.0000 | 480.8000 | 52.63 % | 270.0000 | -14.29 % | |
| | 60.0000 | | 18,900.00 | 28,848.00 | 9,948.00 | 16,200.00 | -2,700.00 | |
| 9 | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | CALC | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | |
| 10 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | CALC | | 378.00 | 378.00 | | 378.00 | | |
| 11 | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | CALC | | 1,117.00 | 1,117.00 | | 1,117.00 | | |
| 12 | COMMERCIAL HMA | TON | 250.0000 | 420.7000 | 68.28 % | 340.0000 | 36.00 % | |
| | 20.0000 | | 5,000.00 | 8,414.00 | 3,414.00 | 6,800.00 | 1,800.00 | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | ESC LEAD | DAY | 60.0000 | 294.1200 | 390.20 % | 50.0000 | -16.67 % | |
| | 35.0000 | | 2,100.00 | 10,294.20 | 8,194.20 | 1,750.00 | -350.00 | |
| 14 | INLET PROTECTION | EACH | 80.0000 | 136.1500 | 70.19 % | 140.0000 | 75.00 % | |
| | 14.0000 | | 1,120.00 | 1,906.10 | 786.10 | 1,960.00 | 840.00 | |
| 15 | STREET CLEANING | HR | 80.0000 | 240.4000 | 200.50 % | 160.0000 | 100.00 % | |
| | 15.0000 | | 1,200.00 | 3,606.00 | 2,406.00 | 2,400.00 | 1,200.00 | |
| 16 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | | 8,000.00 | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 14A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008577 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4388
 HWY : SR 000,099
 TITLE : SR 99
 AIRPORT ROAD INTERSECTION
 TRANSIT QUEUE BYPASS & SAFETY
 14A001
 PROJECT : CMAQ-0099(125)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 98402-1405
 TACOMA WA 984011093 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | | | |
|----------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | |
| 17 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 70.0000 | L.F. | 45.0000 3,150.00 | 134.9800 9,448.60 | 199.96 % 6,298.60 | 62.0000 4,340.00 | 37.78 % 1,190.00 |
| 18 | CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 130.0000 | L.F. | 30.0000 3,900.00 | 91.7100 11,922.30 | 205.70 % 8,022.30 | 62.0000 8,060.00 | 106.67 % 4,160.00 |
| 19 | PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 200.0000 | L.F. | 36.0000 7,200.00 | 30.9800 6,196.00 | -13.94 % -1,004.00 | 33.0000 6,600.00 | -8.33 % -600.00 |
| 20 | TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 3.0000 | EACH | 3,000.0000 9,000.00 | 4,207.0000 12,621.00 | 40.23 % 3,621.00 | 7,700.0000 23,100.00 | 156.67 % 14,100.00 |
| 21 | OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 330.0000 | HR | 30.0000 9,900.00 | 54.4400 17,965.20 | 81.47 % 8,065.20 | 25.0000 8,250.00 | -16.67 % -1,650.00 |
| 22 | REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) EST. | | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 0.00 % | 8,000.00 | 0.00 % |
| 23 | PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 1777.0000 | L.F. | 2.0000 3,554.00 | 1.5500 2,754.35 | -22.50 % -799.65 | 1.5000 2,665.50 | -25.00 % -888.50 |
| 24 | PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 3080.0000 | L.F. | 4.0000 12,320.00 | 4.6600 14,352.80 | 16.50 % 2,032.80 | 5.0000 15,400.00 | 25.00 % 3,080.00 |
| 25 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1080.0000 | S.F. | 8.0000 8,640.00 | 5.5500 5,994.00 | -30.62 % -2,646.00 | 6.0000 6,480.00 | -25.00 % -2,160.00 |
| 26 | PLASTIC STOP LINE 209.0000 | L.F. | 9.0000 1,881.00 | 8.8800 1,855.92 | -1.33 % -25.08 | 10.0000 2,090.00 | 11.11 % 209.00 |
| 27 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 11.0000 | EACH | 115.0000 1,265.00 | 172.0500 1,892.55 | 49.61 % 627.55 | 190.0000 2,090.00 | 65.22 % 825.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 14A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008577 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4388
 HWY : SR 000,099
 TITLE : SR 99
 AIRPORT ROAD INTERSECTION
 TRANSIT QUEUE BYPASS & SAFETY
 14A001
 PROJECT : CMAQ-0099(125)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 98402-1405
 TACOMA WA 984011093 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | PRICE PER UNIT/ | % DIFF./ | PRICE PER UNIT/ | % DIFF./ |
|----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | AMT.DIFF. |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | |
| 28 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 28.0000 | EACH | 85.0000 2,380.00 | 72.1500 2,020.20 | -15.12 % -359.80 | 80.0000 2,240.00 | -5.88 % -140.00 |
| 29 | PERMANENT SIGNING L.S. | | 5,000.00 | 7,156.00 | 43.12 % 2,156.00 | | -52.00 % -2,600.00 |
| 30 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - CITY OF EVERETT; SR 99 MP 52.26 L.S. | | 135,440.00 | 145,000.00 | 7.06 % 9,560.00 | | 36.35 % 49,237.66 |
| 31 | SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 948.0000 | HR | 5.0000 4,740.00 | 3.9700 3,763.56 | -20.60 % -976.44 | 9.5000 9,006.00 | 90.00 % 4,266.00 |
| 32 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 312.0000 | HR | 10.0000 3,120.00 | 11.4900 3,584.88 | 14.90 % 464.88 | 35.0000 10,920.00 | 250.00 % 7,800.00 |
| 33 | OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. | | 25,330.00 | 13,884.00 | -45.19 % -11,446.00 | | 25.54 % 6,470.00 |
| 34 | FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 264.0000 | HR | 55.0000 14,520.00 | 52.0500 13,741.20 | -5.36 % -778.80 | 68.0000 17,952.00 | 23.64 % 3,432.00 |
| 35 | OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 140.0000 | HR | 50.0000 7,000.00 | 52.0500 7,287.00 | 4.10 % 287.00 | 72.0000 10,080.00 | 44.00 % 3,080.00 |
| 36 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S. | | 21,200.00 | 16,679.00 | -21.33 % -4,521.00 | | -13.21 % -2,800.00 |
| 37 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 144.0000 | S.F. | 20.0000 2,880.00 | 22.2000 3,196.80 | 11.00 % 316.80 | 27.0000 3,888.00 | 35.00 % 1,008.00 |
| 38 | PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 1.0000 | EACH | 140.0000 140.00 | 150.2500 150.25 | 7.32 % 10.25 | 150.0000 150.00 | 7.14 % 10.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 14A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008577 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4388
 HWY : SR 000,099
 TITLE : SR 99
 AIRPORT ROAD INTERSECTION
 TRANSIT QUEUE BYPASS & SAFETY
 14A001
 PROJECT : CMAQ-0099(125)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 98402-1405
 TACOMA WA 984011093 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| 39 | PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | | | -64.82 % | | -66.00 % | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 1,759.00 | -3,241.00 | 1,700.00 | -3,300.00 | |
| 40 | PAINT EXISTING MOUNTABLE CURB | L.F. | | | -30.50 % | | -25.00 % | |
| | 525.0000 | | 2.0000 | 1.3900 | -320.25 | 1.5000 | -262.50 | |
| | | | 1,050.00 | 729.75 | | 787.50 | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 41 | ROADWAY SURVEYING | L.S. | | | 144.24 % | | 160.00 % | |
| | | | 2,500.00 | 6,106.00 | 3,606.00 | 6,500.00 | 4,000.00 | |
| 42 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | S.Y. | | | 507.62 % | | 83.33 % | |
| | 69.0000 | | 60.0000 | 364.5700 | 21,015.33 | 110.0000 | 3,450.00 | |
| | | | 4,140.00 | 25,155.33 | | 7,590.00 | | |
| 43 | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A | EACH | | | 106.04 % | | 140.00 % | |
| | 2.0000 | | 2,000.0000 | 4,120.8400 | 4,241.68 | 4,800.0000 | 5,600.00 | |
| | | | 4,000.00 | 8,241.68 | | 9,600.00 | | |
| 44 | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 1 | EACH | | | 194.65 % | | 92.00 % | |
| | 1.0000 | | 2,500.0000 | 7,366.2400 | 4,866.24 | 4,800.0000 | 2,300.00 | |
| | | | 2,500.00 | 7,366.24 | | 4,800.00 | | |
| 45 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | S.F. | | | 50.25 % | | 400.00 % | |
| | 82.0000 | | 40.0000 | 60.1000 | 1,648.20 | 200.0000 | 400.00 | |
| | | | 3,280.00 | 4,928.20 | | 16,400.00 | 13,120.00 | |
| 46 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | | 5,000.00 | | |
| 47 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | |
| 48 | MINOR CHANGE | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/29/2014

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:40

PS&E JOB NO : 14A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008577 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4388
 HWY : SR 000,099
 TITLE : SR 99
 AIRPORT ROAD INTERSECTION
 TRANSIT QUEUE BYPASS & SAFETY
 14A001
 PROJECT : CMAQ-0099(125)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 98402-1405
 TACOMA WA 984011093 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 2ND BIDDER | | |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | |
| 49 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | | | | | |
| | | | 2,000.00 | -52.75 % | 945.00 | -1,055.00 | 2,000.00 0.00 % |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$421,228.00</u> | 19.70% | <u>\$504,206.01</u> | 37.33% | \$0.00 |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$421,228.00</u> | 19.70% | <u>\$504,206.01</u> | 37.33% | |